## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FILED 4/1/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 01695-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK Item 8

## **VOTE SHEET**

## March 31, 2020

**Docket No. 20180049-EI** – Evaluation of storm restoration costs for Florida Power & Light Company related to Hurricane Irma.

On February 25, 2020, OPC and FPL filed a Joint Motion to Approve the Hurricane Irma Settlement Implementation Agreement (Implementation Agreement). The Implementation Agreement is attached as Attachment A of staff's memorandum dated March 19, 2020. If approved, the Implementation Agreement will only impact the timing of the one-time audit provision described in paragraph 18 of the Storm Settlement. The proposed Hurricane Irma Settlement Implementation Agreement would delay the one-time audit until FPL's smart phone application for tracking restoration crews' time and expenses is actually deployed during a hurricane restoration. If approved by the Commission, this Implementation Agreement will take effect upon Commission approval.

The Commission should vote on whether or not to grant the Joint Motion to Approve the Hurricane Irma Settlement Implementation Agreement.

The Commission voted to approve the Joint Motion to Approve the Hurricane Frma Settlement Implementation Agreement, filed on February 25, 2020.

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES		
MAJORITY	DISSENTING	
Donald J. Polmann		_
ah Bh. Fr		-
Julie Manne	:	

**All Commissioners** 

**COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:** 

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: